LSU (12-0,0-0 SEC) -vs- Oregon St. (7-4,0-1 Pac-12)
12/18/22 at South Maui Gymnasium, Kihei, HI

_I?_ate: 226 %)SF/> I\242 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Site: South Maui Gymnasium, Kihei, HI LSY 170 30] 24l 16 87

Referees: Karen Lasuik, Darren Krzesnik, Kyle Bacon Oregon St. 15 6 19 15 55

LSU 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Reese,Angel * 38 10-18 0-1 5-6 7-13 20 3 1 4 1 2 25

45  Morris,Alexis & 34 7-16 0-4 4-4 0-6 6 1 6 3 0 2 18

00 Williams,LaDazhia * 31 4-9 0-0 2-2 5-2 7 3 0 1 0 2 10

55 Poole,Kateri & 24 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 4 0 0 2 8

04 Johnson,Flau'jae * 17 2-8 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 4

02 Carson,Jasmine 25 5-12 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 12

13  Poa,Last-Tear 17 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 2 6

05 Smith,Sa'Myah 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 4

11 Ward,Emily 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Besselman,lzzy 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15  Williams,Alisa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

23  Bartlett,Amani 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-79 4-21 11-12 18-33 51 20 14 12 1 11 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-7 14.29 % 6-6 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 13-21 61.90 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 11-20 55.00 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 0-6 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 36-79 45.6 % 4-21 19.0 % 11-12 91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Oregon St. 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 von Oelhoffen,Talia * 36 4-14 2-6 4-5 1-3 4 4 3 5 1 1 14

11  Marotte,Al =3 27  4-7 1-3 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 0 9

12 Mitrovic,Jelena * 24  3-9 0-1 1-2 2-7 9 1 2 0 1 1 7

00 Aaron,Shalexxus =3 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4

01 Yeaney,Bendu * 22 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 2

15 Beers,Raegan 23  3-9 0-0 5-5 2-3 5 4 3 7 1 0 11

24  Blacklock,Adlee 13 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 6

04 Mannen,Noelle 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 0 2

31 Pietsch,Martha 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

02 Hansford,Lily 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-59 5-21 12-16 6-24 30 14 14 20 4 3 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-9 22.22 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-3 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 3-9 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

Total 19-59 32.2 % 5-21 23.8% 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: LSU

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon St.

MISS 3PTR by POOLE,KATERI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE
SUB OUT by POOLE,KATERI

SUB IN by CARSON,JASMINE
TURNOVER by MORRIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL

MISS LAYUP by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REESE,ANGEL

GOOD LAYUP by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE

STEAL by REESE,ANGEL

SUB OUT by CARSON,JASMINE

SUB IN by POOLE,KATERI

GOOD FT by REESE,ANGEL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by REESE,ANGEL(fastbreak)

FOUL by POOLE,KATERI

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE
REBOUND OFF by REESE,ANGEL
TURNOVER by REESE,ANGEL

FOUL by REESE,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL
GOOD 3PTR by POOLE,KATERI
ASSIST by MORRIS,ALEXIS

STEAL by MORRIS,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON, FLAU'JAE(in the paint)

09:41

09:28

09:17
08:59
08:59
08:55
08:55
08:50

08:38
08:35 0-2
08:24 3-2

08:10
08:00
08:00
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58 3-3
07:58 3-4
07:46 5-4
07:46
07:46 6-4
07:31

07:15

07:05
07:02
07:02
06:52
06:36

06:25

06:16
05:57 6-6
05:41

05:24 6-9
05:12
05:12
05:06
05:06
04:49 8-9
04:32

04:28 8-11

H2
Vi1

H1
V1

V2

H3

H1

H3

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
REBOUND OFF by MITROVIC,JELENA

MISS LAYUP by MITROVIC,JELENA(in the paint)

STEAL by YEANEY,BENDU
MISS JUMPER by YEANEY,BENDU(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
ASSIST by MITROVIC,JELENA

REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
TURNOVER by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

FOUL by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

GOOD JUMPER by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA

REBOUND DEF by MAROTTE,A]
MISS JUMPER by AARON,SHALEXXUS

STEAL by MITROVIC,JELENA

MISS LAYUP by MITROVIC,JELENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AARON,SHALEXXUS
MISS JUMPER by MAROTTE,A]

MISS 3PTR by YEANEY,BENDU

TURNOVER by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

BLOCK by MITROVIC,JELENA
REBOUND DEF by MITROVIC,JELENA
GOOD JUMPER by YEANEY,BENDU



04:13 MISS 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL --

03:47 FOUL by AARON,SHALEXXUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
03:47 SUB OUT by AARON,SHALEXXUS
03:47 SUB OUT by YEANEY,BENDU
03:47 SUB IN by BEERS,RAEGAN
03:47 SUB IN by PIETSCH,MARTHA
GOOD FT by REESE,ANGEL 03:47 8-12 H 4
GOOD FT by REESE,ANGEL 03:47 8-13 H5

03:35 10-13 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MAROTTE,AJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BEERS,RAEGAN

MISS JUMPER by REESE,ANGEL 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MITROVIC,JELENA
03:06 TURNOVER by MAROTTE,AJ
STEAL by POOLE,KATERI 03:06
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MITROVIC,JELENA
02:36 MISS 3PTR by PIETSCH,MARTHA

REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL --
GOOD JUMPER by POOLE,KATERI(fastbreak) 02:28 10-15 H5
02:06 12-15 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MITROVIC,JELENA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BEERS,RAEGAN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 01:51
= REBOUND DEF by MITROVIC,JELENA
01:40 14-15 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA 01:40
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, FLAU'JAE 01:40
SUB IN by CARSON,JASMINE 01:40
01:40 SUB OUT by MAROTTE,AJ
01:40 SUB IN by YEANEY,BENDU
01:40 15-15 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN
01:14 FOUL by MITROVIC,JELENA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA 01:14 15-16 H1
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA 01:14 15-17 H?2
00:54 MISS LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:50 MISS JUMPER by MITROVIC,JELENA
REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL --
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE 00:29
00:29 BLOCK by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
REBOUND OFF by CARSON,JASMINE =
MISS LAYUP by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint) 00:20
= REBOUND DEF by MITROVIC,JELENA
00:00 FOUL by BEERS,RAEGAN
00:00 TURNOVER by BEERS,RAEGAN
00:00 SUB OUT by BEERS,RAEGAN
00:00 SUB IN by AARON,SHALEXXUS

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon St.
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA(in the paint) 09:50 15-19 H4
ASSIST by CARSON,JASMINE ==
09:31 TURNOVER by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
STEAL by POOLE,KATERI 09:31
GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:25 15-21 H6
09:10 MISS 3PTR by AARON,SHALEXXUS

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALEXIS --



GOOD 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE
ASSIST by MORRIS,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by CARSON,JASMINE

STEAL by MORRIS,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by REESE,ANGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by POOLE,KATERI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by REESE,ANGEL

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA

MISS JUMPER by CARSON,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by REESE,ANGEL
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by REESE,ANGEL
FOUL by POOLE,KATERI

SUB OUT by POOLE,KATERI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE

FOUL by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE
SUB IN by POA,LAST-TEAR

REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL
GOOD JUMPER by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by REESE,ANGEL
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORRIS,ALEXIS

08:49 15-24 HO9
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:38
08:22
08:22
08:15 15-26 H 11
08:01
08:01
07:46

07:25

07:02
06:58 15-28 H 13
06:44
06:23
06:17
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
05:55
05:55
05:54 15-30 H 15
05:54
05:54 15-31 H 16
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:40 17-31 H 14
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:08
04:53 17-33 H 16
04:39
04:39
04:25
04:20 17-35 H 18
04:07
04:07
04:07
03:54

03:32

03:26 17-37 H 20

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by AARON,SHALEXXUS
SUB OUT by PIETSCH,MARTHA
SUB IN by MAROTTE,A]

SUB IN by BEERS,RAEGAN
TURNOVER by BEERS,RAEGAN
FOUL by BEERS,RAEGAN

TURNOVER by BEERS,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BEERS,RAEGAN
MISS 3PTR by YEANEY,BENDU

MISS 3PTR by MITROVIC,JELENA
FOUL by YEANEY,BENDU

REBOUND DEF by MITROVIC,JELENA
FOUL by BEERS,RAEGAN
TURNOVER by BEERS,RAEGAN

SUB OUT by BEERS,RAEGAN

SUB IN by MANNEN,NOELLE

BLOCK by MAROTTE,A]

FOUL by YEANEY,BENDU

GOOD LAYUP by MAROTTE,A](in the paint)
ASSIST by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA

MISS LAYUP by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA(in the paint)

FOUL by YEANEY,BENDU
TURNOVER by YEANEY,BENDU

TURNOVER by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
SUB OUT by YEANEY,BENDU
SUB IN by PIETSCH,MARTHA

REBOUND DEF by MITROVIC,JELENA
MISS JUMPER by MANNEN,NOELLE



03:26 FOUL by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

MISS FT by REESE,ANGEL 03:26
= REBOUND DEF by MANNEN,NOELLE
03:07 MISS LAYUP by MITROVIC,JELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA =
02:50 FOUL by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
SUB OUT by REESE,ANGEL 02:50
SUB IN by SMITH,SA'MYAH 02:50
GOOD FT by MORRIS,ALEXIS 02:50 17-38 H21
GOOD FT by MORRIS,ALEXIS 02:50 17-39 H 22
02:50 SUB OUT by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
02:50 SUB IN by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
02:39 TURNOVER by PIETSCH,MARTHA
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS 02:26 17-41 H?24
02:12 MISS 3PTR by MAROTTE,AJ

REBOUND DEF by CARSON,JASMINE --
GOOD JUMPER by POA,LAST-TEAR 01:56 17-43 H 26
01:42 20-43 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MAROTTE,AJ
== ASSIST by MANNEN,NOELLE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA 01:27
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by SMITH,SA'MYAH 01:25
FOUL by SMITH,SA'MYAH 01:15
SUB OUT by SMITH,SA'MYAH 01:15
SUB IN by REESE,ANGEL 01:15
01:15 MISS FT by MAROTTE,AJ
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:15 MISS FT by MAROTTE,AJ
REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL ==
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS 00:57
== REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
00:43 TURNOVER by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
STEAL by POA,LAST-TEAR 00:43
GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:38 20-45 H 25
ASSIST by POA,LAST-TEAR ==
FOUL by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA 00:24
00:24 MISS FT by MITROVIC,JELENA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:24 21-45 H 24 GOOD FT by MITROVIC,JELENA
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 00:01 21-47 H 26

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: LSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon St.
SUB OUT by CARSON,JASMINE 10:00
SUB OUT by POA,LAST-TEAR 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 10:00
SUB IN by POOLE,KATERI 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by MANNEN,NOELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by PIETSCH,MARTHA
10:00 SUB IN by AARON,SHALEXXUS
10:00 SUB IN by YEANEY,BENDU
10:00 SUB IN by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
09:35 MISS LAYUP by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
09:25 MISS JUMPER by YEANEY,BENDU

= REBOUND OFF by MITROVIC,JELENA



GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS
ASSIST by POOLE,KATERI

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ALEXIS

FOUL by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE
SUB IN by CARSON,JASMINE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA
SUB IN by SMITH,SA'MYAH
TURNOVER by REESE,ANGEL

GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS
ASSIST by POOLE,KATERI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SA'MYAH
TURNOVER by MORRIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SA'MYAH
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE

FOUL by MORRIS,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by MORRIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL
FOUL by REESE,ANGEL
TURNOVER by REESE,ANGEL
FOUL by POOLE,KATERI

REBOUND DEF by POOLE,KATERI
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SA'MYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by POOLE,KATERI

REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL
GOOD 3PTR by POOLE,KATERI
ASSIST by MORRIS,ALEXIS

FOUL by SMITH,SA'MYAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,SA'MYAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

STEAL by REESE,ANGEL
GOOD JUMPER by REESE,ANGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL

09:20 23-47 H24 GOOD LAYUP by MITROVIC,JELENA(in the paint)
09:04 23-49 H 26

08:51 25-49 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by AARON,SHALEXXUS(in the paint)

08:35
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:14
08:14

04:03
03:44
03:44
03:38
03:21

27-49

27-51

27-53

27-56

29-56

30-56

31-56

31-58

31-60

H 22

H 24

H 26

H 29

H 27

H 26

H 25

H 27

H 29

ASSIST by MITROVIC,JELENA

REBOUND DEF by YEANEY,BENDU

TURNOVER by MAROTTE,AJ

STEAL by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
GOOD JUMPER by MITROVIC,JELENA
ASSIST by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

MISS JUMPER by MITROVIC,JELENA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

REBOUND DEF by MAROTTE,A]

MISS JUMPER by YEANEY,BENDU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITROVIC,JELENA

SUB IN by BEERS,RAEGAN

FOUL by BEERS,RAEGAN

TURNOVER by BEERS,RAEGAN

MISS JUMPER by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA

MISS 3PTR by AARON,SHALEXXUS

MISS 3PTR by MAROTTE,A]

GOOD JUMPER by MAROTTE,A](in the paint)

GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN
GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN

TURNOVER by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

MISS LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)



BLOCK by REESE,ANGEL
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by POOLE,KATERI

STEAL by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARSON,JASMINE(in the paint)

FOUL by POOLE,KATERI

SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by POOLE,KATERI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE
SUB IN by POA,LAST-TEAR

MISS LAYUP by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA

MISS LAYUP by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REESE,ANGEL

GOOD LAYUP by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,FLAU"JAE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REESE,ANGEL
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA

GOOD 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE

VISITORS: LSU

03:04 31-62 H31

02:43 31-64 H 33
02:25 33-64 H 31

02:03 34-64 H 30
02:03 35-64 H 29

01:37 35-66 H 31

01:26 36-66 H 30

01:26 36-68
01:08 38-68

H 32
H 30

00:24 40-68 H 28

00:04 40-71 H31

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by YEANEY,BENDU

GOOD LAYUP by AARON,SHALEXXUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEERS,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA

GOOD FT by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by YEANEY,BENDU
SUB IN by PIETSCH,MARTHA

FOUL by AARON,SHALEXXUS

MISS FT by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

GOOD JUMPER by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BEERS,RAEGAN
ASSIST by AARON,SHALEXXUS

HOME TEAM: Oregon St.

REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL
MISS JUMPER by CARSON,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE

GOOI? LAYUP by CARSON,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by REESE,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:36

09:20

09:11

09:08

09:03 40-73 H 33

SUB OUT by AARON,SHALEXXUS

SUB OUT by MAROTTE,AJ

SUB IN by HANSFORD,LILY

SUB IN by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE

MISS JUMPER by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE

MISS LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BEERS,RAEGAN

MISS LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PIETSCH,MARTHA



MISS 3PTR by POA,LAST-TEAR 08:17
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE --

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE(in the paint) 08:11
REBOUND OFF by REESE,ANGEL --
MISS LAYUP by REESE,ANGEL(in the paint) 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BEERS,RAEGAN
08:05 TURNOVER by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
STEAL by CARSON,JASMINE 08:05
TURNOVER by CARSON,JASMINE 08:03
FOUL by CARSON,JASMINE 07:52
07:49 TURNOVER by BEERS,RAEGAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, FLAU'JAE 07:49
SUB IN by MORRIS,ALEXIS 07:49
GOOD JUMPER by POA,LAST-TEAR 07:37 40-75 H 35
ASSIST by MORRIS,ALEXIS =
07:19 TURNOVER by BEERS,RAEGAN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA 07:19
07:13 FOUL by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
GOOD FT by MORRIS,ALEXIS(fastbreak) 07:13 40-76 H 36
GOOD FT by MORRIS,ALEXIS(fastbreak) 07:13 40-77 H 37
07:06 MISS JUMPER by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:06 SUB OUT by PIETSCH,MARTHA
07:06 SUB IN by MANNEN,NOELLE
GOOD JUMPER by POA,LAST-TEAR 06:54 40-79 H 39
ASSIST by MORRIS,ALEXIS =
06:36 MISS 3PTR by HANSFORD,LILY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by CARSON,JASMINE 06:33
SUB IN by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 06:33
TURNOVER by REESE,ANGEL 06:23
06:12 MISS 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE

REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL --
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS 05:59 40-81 H 41
ASSIST by POA,LAST-TEAR --

05:34 MISS 3PTR by HANSFORD,LILY
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE(in the paint) 05:25 40-83 H 43
05:15 MISS 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 05:13
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LADAZHIA 05:13
SUB IN by SMITH,SA'MYAH 05:13
05:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:13
05:11 MISS 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BEERS,RAEGAN
FOUL by REESE,ANGEL 05:06

05:06 41-83 H42 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN
05:06 42-83 H41 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 04:55
== REBOUND DEF by BEERS,RAEGAN
04:40 45-83 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
== ASSIST by MANNEN,NOELLE

MISS JUMPER by POA,LAST-TEAR 04:27
== REBOUND DEF by HANSFORD, LILY
04:13 MISS JUMPER by BEERS,RAEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SA'MYAH ==
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,FLAU'JAE 03:57
SUB IN by POOLE,KATERI 03:57

TURNOVER by TEAM 03:50



03:45 47-83 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by BEERS,RAEGAN
-- ASSIST by MANNEN,NOELLE
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS 03:30 47-85 H 38
03:17 50-85 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
== ASSIST by MANNEN,NOELLE
TURNOVER by POA,LAST-TEAR 02:56
02:44 MISS JUMPER by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
REBOUND DEF by REESE,ANGEL --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ALEXIS 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:15 53-85 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
-- ASSIST by MANNEN,NOELLE

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS 01:55
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SA'MYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SA'MYAH(in the paint) 01:51 53-87 H 34
01:38 TURNOVER by HANSFORD,LILY
STEAL by POA,LAST-TEAR 01:38
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 01:29
REBOUND OFF by REESE,ANGEL =
SUB OUT by REESE,ANGEL 01:26
SUB OUT by SMITH,SA'MYAH 01:26
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALEXIS 01:26
SUB OUT by POOLE,KATERI 01:26
SUB IN by WARD,EMILY 01:26
SUB IN by BESSELMAN,IZZY 01:26
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ALISA 01:26
SUB IN by BARTLETT,AMANI 01:26
01:26 SUB OUT by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
01:26 SUB IN by PIETSCH,MARTHA
MISS JUMPER by POA,LAST-TEAR(in the paint) 01:22
01:22 BLOCK by BEERS,RAEGAN
REBOUND OFF by POA,LAST-TEAR --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,EMILY 01:13
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ALISA --
MISS 3PTR by BESSELMAN,I1ZZY 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
00:48 MISS 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
REBOUND DEF by WARD,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by POA,LAST-TEAR 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by POA,LAST-TEAR 00:06

00:06 54-87 H 33 GOOD FT by MANNEN,NOELLE
00:06 55-87 H 32 GOOD FT by MANNEN,NOELLE



